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Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council - Expert Survey

Q1 What sport are you involved in?

Answered: 72  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Hockey 13.89% 10
Biking / Cycling 11.11% 8
Skiing 8.33% 6
Swimming 6.94% 5
Tennis 6.94% 5
Cross-Country Skiing or Biathlon 5.56% 4
Dance 5.56% 4
Gymnastics 5.56% 4
Skating 5.56% 4
Basketball 2.78% 2
Climbing 2.78% 2
Fitness 2.78% 2
Golf 2.78% 2
Pickleball 2.78% 2
Soccer 2.78% 2
Bowling 1.39% 1
Curling 1.39% 1
Disc Golf 1.39% 1
Equestrianism 1.39% 1
Football 1.39% 1
Rugby 1.39% 1
Skateboarding 1.39% 1
Speed Skating 1.39% 1
Squash 1.39% 1
Volleyball 1.39% 1
Archery 0.00% 0
Backcountry Skiing or Ski Touring 0.00% 0
Badminton 0.00% 0
Baseball 0.00% 0
Canoeing 0.00% 0
Cross-Country Running 0.00% 0
0.00% 0

Handball
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Hiking 0.00%
Judo 0.00%
Karate 0.00%
Kayaking 0.00%
Mountaineering or Scrambling 0.00%
Rafting 0.00%
Roller Derby 0.00%
Scuba Diving 0.00%
Snowboarding 0.00%
Snowshoeing 0.00%
Softball 0.00%
Stand Up Paddleboarding 0.00%
Table Tennis 0.00%
Tai Chi 0.00%
Track and Field 0.00%
Walking 0.00%
Yoga 0.00%
TOTAL
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Q2 What is your role within your Bow Valley's Sport and Recreation
Club/Association/Business/Other? You can select more than one.

Answered: 72 Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Board member 50.00%
Coach 33.33%
Other (please specify) 25.00%
Instructor 23.61%
Administrator 22.22%
Volunteer on a committee or at special events 18.06%
Technical official 5.56%
Government employee (municipal, provincial or federal) 5.56%

2.78%

Physical education teacher

Total Respondents: 72
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Q3 In what community(ies) does your Sport and Recreation
Club/Association/Business/Other use facilities or offer programs? You can

select more than one.

Answered: 72  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES
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Total Respondents: 72
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Q4 For your previously selected sport and role(s) what is your average
time investment to your Sport or Recreation
Club/Association/Business/Other during that selected sports “season”?

Answered: 72  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
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Q5 Based on Sport for Life programs classification which programs are
offered by your Sport or Recreation Club/Association/Business/Other? You
can select more than one.

Answered: 72  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES

Awareness and First Involvement: To engage in sport and physical activity, individuals must be aware of what
opportunities exist for them, and when they try an activity for the first time, it is critical that the experience is positive.
That is why Sport for Life emphasizes the two pre-stages of Awareness and First Involvement.

Active Start: From 0-6 years, boys and girls need to be engaged in daily active play. Through play and movement, they
develop the fundamental movement skills and learn how to link them together. At this stage developmentally
appropriate activities will help participants feel competent and comfortable participating in a variety of fun and
challenging activities and games.

FUNdamentals: In the FUNdamentals stage, participants develop fundamental movement skills in structured and
unstructured environments for play. The focus is on providing fun, inclusive, multisport, and developmentally
appropriate sport and physical activity. These experiences will result in the participant developing a wide range of
movement skill along with the confidence and desire to participate.

Learn to Train: Once a wide range of fundamental movement skills have been acquired, participants progress into the
Learn to Train stage, leading to understanding basic rules, tactics, and strategy in games and refinement of sport
specific skills. There are opportunities to participate in multiple sports with competitions focused on skill development
and retention. Games and activities are inclusive, fun, and skill based. At the end of the Learn to Train stage,
participants grow (or progress) towards sport excellence in the Train to Train stage or being Active for Life, either by
being Competitive for Life or Fit for Life.

Train to Compete: Athletes enter the Train to Compete stage when they are proficient in sport-specific Train to Train
athlete development components (physical, technical-tactical, mental, and emotional). Athletes are training nearly full-
time and competing at the national level while being introduced to international competition.

Train to Win: Athletes in the Train to Win stage are world class competitors who are competing at the highest level of
competition in the world (e.g. Olympics, Paralympics, World Championships, World Cups or top professional leagues).
These athletes have highly personalized training and competition plans and have an Integrated Support Team of
physical therapists, athletic therapists, and sport psychologists providing ongoing support.

Active for Life: Individuals who have a desire to be physically active are in the Active for Life stage. A participant may
choose to be Competitive for Life or Fit for Life and, if inclined, give back as a sport or physical activity leader.
Competitive for Life includes those who compete in any organized sport recreation leagues to Master Games. Fit for
Life includes active people who participate in non-competitive physical activity.

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 72
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54.17% 39
37.50% 27
76.39% 55
69.44% 50
50.00% 36
23.61% 17
75.00% 54
6.94% 5



Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council - Expert Survey

Q6 What are the age groups that are covered by your Sport or Recreation

Club/Association/Business/Other’s programs? You can select more than

2 and under

one.

Answered: 72  Skipped: 0

I |

3to5 28
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Tto14 61
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
2 and under 12.50%
3to5 38.89%
6to 10 70.83%
11to 14 84.72%
15t0 18 83.33%
19to 24 68.06%
25t0 34 63.89%
35to0 44 65.28%
55 and over 65.28%

Total Respondents: 72
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Q7 For the following statements please select from the below which best
describes your organization's facility and personnel (staff and volunteers)
regarding a safe environment.Note: If your Sport or Recreation
Club/Association/Business/Other does not own the facility please see 8

Answered: 50  Skipped: 22

Space is well
Lit
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-
STRONGLY DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE AGREE AVERAGE
Space is well lit 0.00% 0.00% 4.26%  31.91% 38.30%  25.53%
0 0 2 15 18 12 47 4.46
Personnel receives 0.00% 0.00% 6.00%  30.00% 38.00%  26.00%
ongoing training and 0 0 3 15 19 13 50 4.43
certification in their field
of expertise
Space is clean 4.17% 0.00% 0.00%  29.17% 45.83%  20.83%
2 0 0 14 22 10 48 4.42
Personnel are trained in 0.00% 2.00% 6.00% 26.00% 40.00%  26.00%
first aid 0 1 3 13 20 13 50 4.41
Equipment is in good 0.00% 8.33% 8.33% 29.17% 33.33%  20.83%
condition 0 4 4 14 16 10 48 4.11
Space is suitable in size 2.08% 14.58% 6.25%  25.00% 31.25%  20.83%
1 7 3 12 15 10 48 3.87
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Q8 For the following statements please select from the below which best
describes the facility your organization is using, including the personnel
(staff and volunteers), regarding a safe environment.
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Q9 For the following statements please select an answer that best
describes your organization. Regarding True Sport Principles: your Sport
or Recreation Club/Association/Business/Other adheres to safe sport,
policies and provides information readily available addressing:

Answered: 69  Skipped: 3
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. Strongly Disagree . Disagree [ Neutral [ Agree . Strongly Agree

- N
STRONGLY DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE AGREE AVERAGE
Bullying 4.35% 2.90% 10.14%  31.88% 40.58%  10.14%
3 2 7 22 28 7 69 4.13
Harassment 4.35% 2.90% 5.80%  34.78% 42.03%  10.14%
3 2 4 24 29 7 69 4.19
Emotional Misconduct 4.35% 2.90% 11.59%  33.33% 37.68%  10.14%
3 2 8 23 26 7 69 4.08
Physical Misconduct 5.80% 0.00% 7.25%  36.23% 40.58%  10.14%
4 0 5 25 28 7 69 4.18
Sexual Misconduct 5.80% 1.45% 10.14%  26.09% 44.93%  11.59%
4 1 7 18 31 8 69 4.16
Concussions 4.35% 1.45% 11.59%  31.88% 37.68%  13.04%
3 1 8 22 26 9 69 4.12
Injury 2.90% 1.45% 7.25%  40.58% 40.58% 7.25%
Prevention/Management 2 1 5 28 28 5 69 4.23
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Q10 Do you feel that your Sport or Recreation
Club/Association/Business/Other promotes the following? You can select
more than one.

Answered: 72  Skipped: 0

Inclusivity
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new member
RespeCt_ 69
Community
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Inclusivity 93.06%
Acceptance of new members 97.22%
Participation 97.22%
Respect 95.83%
Fair Play 87.50%
Sense of Community 95.83%

Total Respondents: 72
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Q11 For the following statements please select an answer that best

organization receives or has adequate funding for:
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4
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Coaching development 8.45%
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9
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(common/shared) 1
Sport Events (hosting) 10.00%
7
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15 17 19 5
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11 15 13 1
18.31% 19.72%  25.35% 11.27%
13 14 18 8
18.31% 23.94%  32.39% 7.04%
13 17 23 5
10.00% 25.71%  22.86% 7.14%
7 18 16 5
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Q12 What do you see as successes of your Sport or Recreation
Club/Association/Business/Other? You can select more than one.

Answered: 72 Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES

Participation

Return participation (year after year)

Cost

Programming

Ease of access
Coaching
Community support
Expertise

Facilities
Leadership

Public awareness
Continuity

Sign up process
Hours available
Podium performance

Rentals

Total Respondents: 72
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RESPONSES
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Q13 What do you see as a Barriers to Success of your Sport or
Recreation Club/Association/Business/Other? You can select more than
one.

Answered: 67  Skipped: 5
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ANSWER CHOICES
Facilities

Cost

Hours available
Public awareness
Ease of access
Community support
Continuity

Rentals

Sign up process

Coaching

Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council - Expert Survey

Return participation (year after year)

Expertise

Podium performance
Programming
Participation

Leadership

Total Respondents: 67
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RESPONSES
56.22%

40.30%

37.31%

26.87%

20.90%
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11.94%
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Q14 Regarding the COVID-19 pandemic, when do you think Participants &
Athletes of your Bow Valley's Sport and Recreation
Club/Association/Business/Other will feel comfortable participating in sport
and recreation?

Answered: 72  Skipped: 0
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In 6 months
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Not until a
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0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Immediately with proper protocols that offer the highest level of protection 88.89% 64
Not until a vaccine is available 5.56% 4
In 6 months with proper protocols that offer the highest level of protection 2.78% 2
Not sure 2.78% 2
TOTAL 72
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Q15 If you believe we have missed anything that covers important issues
concerning your Bow Valley Sport or Recreation
Club/Association/Business/Other, please share your comments with the
Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council below:

Answered: 17  Skipped: 55
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Q16 This information will be kept confidential. If you would like to be
contacted for additional input and/or participate in one of our upcoming

Bow Valley True Sport and Recreation Council - Expert Survey

workshops to share added feedback, please insert your name and contact
information below.

ANSWER CHOICES

Name

Sport

Address
Address 2
Town/Region
State/Province
ZIP/Postal Code
Country

Email Address

Phone Number

Answered: 39
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Skipped: 33
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Q17 The personal information that you provide to the Bow Valley True
Sport and Recreation Council is collected under the Freedom of
Information and Protection of Privacy (FOIP) Act - section 33(c). The
information will be used for the purpose of research into sport and
recreation in the Bow Valley. Collected personal information is protected
from unauthorized access, collection, use, and disclosure in accordance
with the FOIP Act and can be reviewed upon request subject to the
provisions under the Act. Questions regarding the collection of personal
information can be directed to: mario.leonard@shaw.caBy submitting this
survey you agree to the above and certify your responses are truthful. If
you have any additional comments for the Bow Valley True Sport and
Recreation Council please share them here or contact Mario Leonard at
mario.leonard@shaw.caThank you for your time and expertise toward our
efforts to improve sport and recreation in the Bow Valley!

Answered: 5  Skipped: 67
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